

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION 20190108-4B

Date: January 8, 2019

Subject: CSBG Designated Geographic Areas and Responsible Organizations

Motioned By: Commissioner Azhar Seconded By: Commissioner Hinely

Recommendation The CDC approved the recommendation that the total membership of the CDC remain at 15 members.

Date of Approval: January 8, 2019

Vote: A motion to approve the recommendation was approved on Commissioner Azhar's motion, Commissioner Hinely's second, on a 8-3 vote.

Absent: Commissioners Tolliver and Zamora

Against: Commissioner Dailey, Delgado, and McGhee

Date: January 8, 2019

Subject: CSBG Designated Geographic Areas and Responsible Organizations

Motioned By: Commissioner Azhar Seconded By: Commissioner McGhee

Recommendation

The CDC approved the appointment of representative of Travis County to serve on the CDC, selected from the Del Valle area, by the Health and Human Services Committee or Housing and Planning Committee of City Council.

Date of Approval: January 8, 2019

Vote: A motion to approve the recommendation was approved on Commissioner Azhar's motion, Commissioner McGhee's second, on a 10-1 vote.

Absent: Commissioners Tolliver and Zamora

Against: Commissioner Hinely

Date: January 8, 2019

Subject: CSBG Designated Geographic Areas and Responsible Organizations

Motioned By: Commissioner Paup Seconded By: Commissioner McGhee

Recommendation

The CSBG designated geographic areas were unanimously approved to be changed based on the Austin Public Health recommendations:

- North Austin: tracts will be 18.04, 18.05, 18.06, 18.13, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20, 18.22, and 18.23
- Colony Park: addition of tract 22.08
- South Austin: addition of tracts 24.03 and 24.10
- East Austin: addition of tract 11

Date of Approval: January 8, 2019

Vote: A motion to approve the recommendation was approved on Commissioner Paup's motion, Commissioner McGhee's second, on an 11-0-vote.

Absent: Commissioners Tolliver and Zamora

Date: January 8, 2019

Subject: CSBG Designated Geographic Areas and Responsible Organizations

Motioned By: Commissioner McGhee Seconded By: Commissioner Woods

Recommendation

The CDC approved adopting the Austin Public Health changes regarding the CSBG responsible organizations:

• the responsible organization for the Montopolis area should be changed from the Montopolis Advisory Board to the Montopolis Neighborhood Association

Date of Approval: January 8, 2019

Vote: A motion to approve the recommendation was approved on Commissioner McGhee's motion, Commissioner Woods' second, on a 9-0-2 vote.

Absent: Commissioners Tolliver and Zamora

Abstain: Commissioners Hinely and Dailey